interests, income taxes and fixed charges. "Fixed charges" consist of interest
expense, debt amortization costs and one-third of rent expense, which
approximates the interest portion of rent expense.

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds from the offering of the Notes, after
deducting the underwriting discount and estimated expenses of the offering, will
be approximately $496 million. We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale
of the Notes to repay a portion of the amounts outstanding under our $1.75
billion bank revolving credit facility and for general corporate purposes. As of
March 31, 2002, we had approximately $410 million outstanding under our
revolving credit facility. Based on our current credit ratings, borrowings under
the revolving credit facility bear interest at a rate equal to LIBOR plus 1.00%
per annum (2.88% at March 31, 2002). Amounts repaid under the bank revolving
credit facility may be reborrowed.

   S-10

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our total capitalization as of December 31,
2001 and as adjusted to give effect to the offering of Notes by this prospectus
supplement.

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ---------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   AS
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

Long-term debt due within one year.....   $   807   $   807
   -------   -------
Long-term debt:
  Senior collateralized debt due through 2034.....   134   134
  Senior debt (fixed rate) due through 2095.....   4,677   5,177
  Senior debt (floating rate) due through 2004.....   275   275
  Bank term loan.....   712   712
  Bank revolving credit facility.....   755   259
   -------   -------
   Total long-term debt.....   6,553   6,557
   -------   -------
   Total debt.....   7,360   7,364

Edgar Filing: HCA INC/TN - Form 424B2

9

   -------   -------
Minority interests in equity of consolidated entities.....   563   563
   -------   -------
Company-obligated mandatorily redeemable securities of
  affiliate holding solely Company obligations.....   400   400
   -------   -------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock $.01 par value per share; authorized
   1,600,000,000 voting shares and 50,000,000 nonvoting
   shares; outstanding 488,297,200 voting shares and
   21,000,000 nonvoting shares.....   5   5
  Other.....   7   7
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   18   18
  Retained earnings.....   4,732   4,732
   -------   -------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   4,762   4,762
   -------   -------
   Total capitalization.....   $13,085   $13,089
   =======   =======

   S-11

   DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

   We will issue the Notes under an indenture, dated as of December 16, 1993,
between us and The First National Bank of Chicago. We will refer to the
indenture, together with all supplements, as the "Indenture." Bank One Trust
Company, N.A. succeeded The First National Bank of Chicago as Trustee, which
fact is reflected in the First Supplemental Indenture to the Indenture, dated as
of May 25, 2000. The Bank of New York then succeeded Bank One Trust Company,
N.A. as Trustee, which fact is reflected in the Third Supplemental Indenture to
the Indenture, dated as of December 5, 2001. We will call The Bank of New York
the "Trustee."

   A form of the Indenture is filed as an exhibit to the registration